TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 24-118

APPROVAL TO SUBMIT A GRANT APPLICATION AND EXECUTE A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR QUAIL RIDGE, PARTRIDGE COURT, AND COVEY COURT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, The Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield authorizes Fralinger Engineering to submit a grant application to the New Jersey Department of Transportation Trust Fund for Quail Ridge, Partridge Court, and Covey Court Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, formally approves the grant application for the above stated project; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to submit an electronic grant application identified as MA-2025 Quail Ridge, Partridge Court, and Covey Court 00080 to the New Jersey Department of Transportation on behalf of Township of Upper Deerfield, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the grant agreement on behalf of Township of Upper Deerfield and that their signature constitutes acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement and approves the execution of the grant agreement.

Moved By: Joseph Spoltore

Seconded By: Thomas Speranza

<u>VOTING</u>
James P. Crilley
John L. Daddario
Scott Smith
Thomas Speranza
Joseph Spoltore

<u>In Favor</u>	<u>Against</u>	Abstain	Absent
X			
X			
X			
X			
X			

CERTIFICATION

I hereb	by certify that t	he foregoing	is a true co	opy of the l	Resolution	adopted by	the Tow	nship
Committee of	the Township	of Upper De	erfield, in t	he County	of Cumber	land, at a n	neeting th	ereof
held June 6, 2	024.							

Roy J.	Spoltore,	Township	Clerk

My signature and the Clerk's seal serve to acknowledge the above resolution and constitute acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement and approve the execution of the grant agreement as authorized by the resolution above.

ATTEST and AFFIX SEAL _			
	Clerk	Mayor	